
    NO SCALE

Traffic flow

Traffic flow

W5-1

Spacing Table)

(See Length and

R4-1

(optional)

W13-1P

See Note 5

G20-2

ROAD  WORK

END

ROAD  WORK

END
See Note 5

G20-2

limit or 85 percentile speed prior 

Shifting taper formula:

Where:

L =

L =

Minimum length of taper

S =

W =

L =

LENGTH AND SPACING TABLE

SPEED*

APPROACH

AREA

TAPER

SPACE

BUFFER

SPACE

WORK

CHANNELIZING DEVICE

WS

WS²

ROAD TYPE

DISTANCE BETWEEN

A B C

Approach speed based on the regulatory posted speed, not the advisory speed.*

See Note 5

W20-1

(optional) (optional) (optional) TERMINATION AREA

LENGTH

BUFFER SPACE
MINIMUM TAPER LENGTH

Expressway / Freeway

WORK

 ROAD 

 AHEAD 

ROAD

NARROWS

xx
MPH

DO
NOT

PASS

(See Length and Spacing Table)ADVANCE WARNING AREA (See Sign Spacing Table)

ATAPER AREABUFFER SPACEVARIABLE WORK SPACEBUFFER SPACETAPER AREAABC

A Device spacing

See Note 1

ADVANCE WARNING AREA

pavement markings

Remove conflicting

yellow centerline.  See Note 4.

to provide access to work space

in downstream taper if necessary 

Reduce or eliminate drums 

devices

Channelizing

white edge line.  See Note 4.

W

W/2

635-11

SHOULDER CLOSURE LAYOUT

PART LANE WIDTH AND 

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

markings.  If nearest no-passing zone is within 400',

4" Temporary solid 

Double 4" temporary solid 

MPH

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

35

30

25

20

FEET

for S ≤ 40 MPH
120

for S ≥ 45 MPH
2

Width of offset in feet

Numerical value of posted speed 

to work in miles per hour

FEET

730

645

570

495

425

360

305

250

200

155

115

SPACING IN FEET

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

35

30

25

20

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

Rural greater than 50 MPH

Urban and Rural 35 MPH to 50 MPH

Urban and Rural 30 MPH and less

SIGNS IN FEET

1000

500

350

100

1500

500

350

100

2640

500

350

100

STANDARD APPROVED FOR USE  6/2005  

       DRAFT:    8/2013                               

REVISED:                                                 

See Note 3

10' min.

See Note 3

10' min.

STATE PROJECT
NUMBER

SHEET

     

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

                        
4
:
2
1
 P

M
  

4
 A

u
g
u
s
t 

2
0
1
5

]
U

S
C

  
[

c
:
\
m

y
fi
le
s
\
p

w
_
p
r
o
d
u
c
ti
o
n
\
d

m
s
6
7
4
9
7
\
S
td

6
3
5
-
1
1
.d

g
n

FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY

U.S. CUSTOMARY STANDARD

STANDARD

NOTE:

7.

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

SIGN SPACING TABLE

If the roadway surface is paved, install temporary pavement 

Requirements, Section 156.

For project specific minimum width, refer to Special Contract 

changed to fit field conditions as approved by the CO.

Final location and spacing of signs and devices may be 

similar to those depicted for the opposite direction of travel.

Signs are shown for one direction of travel only.  Place devices 

stored in the buffer space.

Do not allow equipment, materials, or vehicles to be parked or 

zone if directed by the CO.

Install "PASS WITH CARE" sign (R4-2) at ends of no-passing 

(G20-2) signs.  

the "ROAD WORK AHEAD" (W20-1) and "END ROAD WORK" 

If closure is completely within the project limits, eliminate 

extend markings to connect zones.


	FLH Standard Drawings
	635-11 : Temporary Traffic Control, Part Lane Width and Shoulder Closure Layout
	Metric
	US Customary



	NPS: 
	State: 
	Project: 
	635-11: 


