STATE	PROJECT	SHEET NUMBER

LENGTH AND SPACING TABLE								
APPROACH	MINIMUM TAPER LENGTH	BUFFER SPACE	CHANNELIZING DEVICE					
SPEED*	MINIMON TAFEK LENGTT	LENGTH	TAPER	BUFFER				
MPH	FEET	FEET	AREA	SPACE	SPACE			
7.11.11	TEET	ILLI	SPACING IN FEET					
20	Shifting taper formula:	115	20	40	40			
25	$L = \frac{WS^2}{120}  \text{for } S \le 40 \text{ MPH}$	155	25	50	50			
30	$L = \frac{120}{120}  \text{101 S} \leq 40 \text{ MPH}$	200	30	60	60			
35	$L = \frac{WS}{2}  \text{for } S \ge 45 \text{ MPH}$	250	35	70	70			
40	$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1075245 \text{ MPH}}{2}$	305	40	80	80			
45	Where:	360	45	90	90			
50	L = Minimum length of taper	425	50	100	100			
55	W = Width of offset in feet	495	55	110	110			
60	S = Numerical value of posted speed	570	60	120	120			
65	limit or 85 percentile speed prior	645	65	130	130			
70	to work in miles per hour	730	70	140	140			

*	Approach speed bas	sed on the regulatory	posted speed, no	ot the advisory speed.
---	--------------------	-----------------------	------------------	------------------------

SICN SPACING TABLE						
SIGN SPACING TABLE						
DISTANCE BETWEEN SIGNS IN FEET						
Α	В	С				
100	100	100				
350	350	350				
500	500	500				
1000	1500	2640				
	DISTA SIG A 100 350 500	DISTANCE BET SIGNS IN FE A B 100 100 350 350 500 500				

## NOTE:

- 1. Signs are shown for one direction of travel only. Place devices similar to those depicted for the opposite direction of travel.
- 2. Final location and spacing of signs and devices may be changed to fit field conditions as approved by the CO.
- 3. For project specific minimum width, refer to Special Contract Requirements, Section 156.
- 4. If the roadway surface is paved, install temporary pavement markings. If nearest no-passing zone is within 400', extend markings to connect zones.
- 5. If closure is completely within the project limits, eliminate the "ROAD WORK AHEAD" (W20-1) and "END ROAD WORK" (G20-2) signs.
- 6. Install "PASS WITH CARE" sign (R4-2) at ends of no-passing zone if directed by the CO.
- 7. Do not allow equipment, materials, or vehicles to be parked or stored in the buffer space.

